
 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICES FOR  
 

OCTOBER 2020 – JANUARY 2021 
 

     
1. Reference: MCA-M/ICS/011A 
 Description: Individual Consultant Services to Support the Cost Recovery 

Plan Development (Team Leader) 
 Signature of contract: October 23, 2020  
 Contractor's name:  Surmaa Lkhamsuren  
 Contract Amount: MNT3,855,000 
 Contract Duration:  6 weeks 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Capital management and tariff structure development training 
for WSRC license holders, including USUG, OSNAAUG, and 
private kontors. 
 

2.   Reference: MCA-M/ICS/011B 
 Description: Individual Consultant Services to Support the Cost Recovery 

Plan Development 
 Signature of contract: October 23, 2020 
 Contractor's name:  Lkhamaasuren Legdev 
 Contract Amount: MNT2,600,000 
 Contract Duration:  6 weeks 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Capital management and tariff structure development training 
for WSRC license holders, including USUG, OSNAAUG, and 
private kontors. 

3.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/029 
 Description: Supply of Mobile Devices (Phones) 
 Signature of contract: December 1, 2020 
 Contractor's name:  Khelkheet LLC 
 Contract Amount: MNT39,380,000 
 Contract Duration:  30 days 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Supply of Mobile Devices for MCA-Mongolia. 

4.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/028 
 Description: Supply of Data Analysis Software for MCA-Mongolia 
 Signature of contract: December 1, 2020 



 Contractor's name:  Alpha Vantage Solutions Pte.Ltd (Singapore) 
 Contract Amount: USD2,100 
 Contract Duration:  14 days 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Supply of Data Analysis Software for MCA-Mongolia. 

5.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/032 
 Description: Supply of Multifunctional Color Printer 
 Signature of contract: December 23, 2020 
 Contractor's name:  Summit Computer Technology LLC 
 Contract Amount: MNT2,331,645.4 
 Contract Duration:  7 days 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Supply of Multifunctional Color Printer for MCA-Mongolia. 

6.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/031 
 Description: Production of a Video for the Project Site of Downstream 

Wells Activity 
 Signature of contract: December 31, 2020 
 Contractor's name:  Best Plan LLC 
 Contract Amount: MNT20,000,000 
 Contract Duration:  14 days 
 Summary of scope of contract: 

 
Explanatory video for project sites of three interrelated projects 
(three contract packages) to be implemented under 
Downstream Wells Activity including the Advanced Water 
Purification Plant (AWPP) 

 
7. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/030 
    Description: Supply of Computers 
    Signature of contract: January 21, 2021 
    Contractor’s name: Cybercom LLC 
    Contract amount MNT39,403,642 
    Contract duration: 30 days 
    Summary of scope of contract: Supply of laptop and desktop computers for MCA-Mongolia 
 
 


